DESCRIPTION
The Series-22 Quarter-Turn Dia-Cam valve is a high
flow capacity pinch valve, designed, for hard-to
handle fluids, especially slurries. The valve interior
consists of a fabric reinforced elastomeric or PTFE-
lined Diaphragm Spool... the only wetted component
of the valve. Two opposing gear-driven cams, con-
tained in a flanged split vinylester-fiberglass body, act

‡For “T” versions add 38 & 78 lbs respectively for the Torque Maximizer.
Clark Solutions    10 Brent Drive     Hudson, MA  01749     Tel. 978 / 568 3400     Fax 978 / 568 0060
ORDERING INFORMATION
BUILD PART NUMBER FROM BELOW VALVE MATRIX: A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I
EXAMPLE: 22-1/2”-01-08-01-AP-OF-RE-OH-CUL
A
Valve
Series
B
Size
C
Diaphragm Spool
Material
D
Body Material
E
Connections
F
Actuation
G
Application
H
Actuator
22
1/2”
3/4”
1”
1-1/2”
2”
3”
00= Natural Rubber
01= Neoprene
02= Buna-N
04= Hypalon
05= EPDM
06= Chlorobutyl
07= Viton
15= PTFE/EPDM
08= Vinylester
fiberglass
composite
01= ANSI
Class 150
Flange Dim.
NO= None (bare
stem)
HK= Handle Kit
AP= Automation
Package (see
columns G,H & I)
0F= On-Off Control
FC= Proportional/Modulating
Flow Control; FC option
uses a thicker diaphragm
spool and modified closure
cams. Purchase of a spare
diaphragm spool is rec-
ommended for FC.
- = None
RE= RE Electric Actuator
Assembled to Valve (See
RE Actuator Selection
Table if ordering
separate from Pinch Valve)
Table 2       RE Dimensions (inches)
Actuator
Model No. A S C D E F G H
RE3 - RE6 9.93 5.15 3.48 7.42
0.75 sq.
0.63 deep
N/A
5/16-16UNC-2B
0.625 deep